## LANGTON MATRAVERS PARISH COUNCIL CEMETERY FEES



## **Payment Structure**

Resident fees set out below apply where the person to be interred, or in respect of whom the right of burial is granted, is, or immediately before death was, an inhabitant of the Parish of Langton Matravers.

In other cases, (Non Resident) fees will apply, except in those cases where the Exclusive Right of Burial in the grave in question was acquired at the resident fee set out in Part 2, when the resident rate for both interment and monument will apply. Resident fees will be permitted in cases where a former resident of the parish has been admitted from the Parish of Langton Matravers into a Hospital; Nursing-Home, or into Care.

Part 1 – Exclusive Right of Burial in earthen graves for a period of 99 years	Resident	Non-resident
per plot		
FULL BURIAL - In an plot adjacent to a path	£390	£780
FULL BURIAL - In plot <u>not</u> adjacent to a path.	£360	£720
CREMATED REMAINS – N.B. Cremation plots are smaller than full burial plots.	£240	£480

Part 2 – Interment in a grave per interment	Resident	Non-resident
FULL BURIAL – The body of a still-born child or child under one month	ТВС	Nil
FULL BURIAL – The body of a child aged one month - twelve years	£50	£100
FULL BURIAL - The body of a person age at the time of death exceeded twelve years	£350	£700
CREMATION - Cremated remains	£90	£180

Part 3 - Monuments	Resident	Non-resident
For an upright headstone – to be placed at the head of a full burial plot.	£120	£240
For a flat stone to be placed over cremation remains.	£60	£120
For all secondary or subsequent alterations to inscriptions on any monument	£30	£60

All fees to be paid to the Langton Matravers Parish Council via Bank Transfer, or cheque by prior arrangement. All fees are quoted per interment. Some plots may be sold as single or double depth plots. Bank sort code 60-83-01 and account number 20477189 Name on Account Langton Matravers Parish Council. Please note, payment to Langton Matravers Parish Council of memorial or interment fees signifies acceptance of Langton Matravers Parosh Council Rules and Regulations.

Revised and approved by resolution of the Council,  $12^{\rm th}$  October 2023

Langton Matravers Parish Council – Registered Office: 1A High Street, Langton Matravers, Dorset BH19 3HA Telephone 01929 425100, email Clerk@langtonmatravers-pc.gov.uk website www. http://langtonmatravers-pc.org